(liability) position (19a+19b) 230.092 (177.334) (22.641) (52.297)

19a. Hedged total assets 234.434 635 - 502.217

19b. Hedged total liabilities (4.342) (177.969) (22.641) (554.514)

20. Net foreign currency asset/(liability) position (9-
18+19) 105.773 (122.120) 11.555 (121.299)

21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/(liability)
position (=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (124.320) 55.214 34.196 (69.004)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used in foreign
currency hedging - - - (15.932)

23. Export 42.807 564.446 24.448 1.462.637

24. Import 246.029 206.993 1.963 984.446

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2014
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF TURKISH LIRA (“TL”) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA 2014 ANNUAL REPORT140   FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND REPORTS

As of 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is presented below,
secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

  Gain/Loss Equity

31 December 2014
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset/liability (17.694) 17.694 (17.694) 17.694

Secured portion from USD risk (-) 4.905 (4.905) 37.069 (37.069)

USD net effect (12.789) 12.789 19.375 (19.375)

+/- 10% fluctuation of EUR rate:

EUR net asset/liability 15.277 (15.277) 15.277 (15.277)

Secured portion from EUR risk (-) (4.592) 4.592 (34.191) 34.191

EUR net effect 10.685 (10.685) (18.914) 18.914

+/- 10% fluctuation of other
currency rates:

Other currencies net asset/
liability 1.960 (1.960) 1.960 (1.960)

Secured portion from other
currency risk (-) (2.264) 2.264 (2.264) 2.264

Other currency net effect (304) 304 (304) 304

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY - 31 DECEMBER 2014
(AMOUNTS EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF TURKISH LIRA (“TL”) UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION AND REPORTS   141VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA 2014 ANNUAL REPORT

  Gain/Loss Equity

31 December 2013
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation
Foreign exchange

appreciation
Foreign exchange

depreciation

+/- 10% fluctuation of USD rate:

USD net asset/liability (26.534) 26.534 (26.534) 26.534

Secured portion from USD risk (-) - - 49.066 (49.066)